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The 12 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 24- 5  .828
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 24- 7  .774
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 21-11  .656
HERNANDEZ, L. TEM NL 20- 7  .741
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 20- 9  .690
SUPPAN, J. LOS NL 19- 8  .704
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 17- 7  .708
MORRIS, M. TOL NL 17- 9  .654
LAWRENCE, B. MID NL 17-11  .607
3 players tied at 16

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL  .828 29
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL  .774 31
HERNANDEZ, L. TEM NL  .741 27
DRESE, R. NOR NL  .727 22
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL  .708 24
SUPPAN, J. LOS NL  .704 27
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL  .690 29
ARROYO, B. NEW NL  .667 18
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL  .656 32
MORRIS, M. TOL NL  .654 26

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 1.91 273.0
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 2.10 252.1
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 2.34 257.2
WRIGHT, J. TEM NL 2.82 213.2
DRESE, R. NOR NL 2.85 211.1
HERNANDEZ, L. TEM NL 2.95 253.1
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 2.96 237.1
ESCOBAR, K. CWK NL 3.00 231.0
TRACHSEL, S. TEM NL 3.16 216.1
DAVIS, D. CAM NL 3.25 240.2

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 65.7 273.0
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 55.4 252.1
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 49.8 257.2
HERNANDEZ, L. TEM NL 31.8 253.1
WRIGHT, J. TEM NL 29.8 213.2
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 29.6 237.1
DRESE, R. NOR NL 28.8 211.1
ESCOBAR, K. CWK NL 27.7 231.0
DAVIS, D. CAM NL 22.1 240.2
TRACHSEL, S. TEM NL 22.0 216.1

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 273.0 38
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 257.2 35
HERNANDEZ, L. TEM NL 253.1 39
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 252.1 38
DAVIS, D. CAM NL 240.2 36
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 237.1 33
ESCOBAR, K. CWK NL 231.0 33
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 229.2 38
LAWRENCE, B. MID NL 227.1 35
TRACHSEL, S. TEM NL 216.1 36

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
OTSUKA, A. LOS NL  .142 84.1
CORDERO, F. KEN NL  .163 66.0
CARRARA, G. TOL NL  .165 62.2
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL  .167 252.1
RODRIGUEZ, F. MOH NL  .173 83.2
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL  .177 257.2
HERNANDEZ, O. LOS NL  .177 105.0
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL  .177 273.0
FRANCISCO, F. LOS NL  .181 55.2
HAWKINS, L. NEW NL  .181 79.0

The 16 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 38 273.0
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 38 252.1
HERNANDEZ, L. TEM NL 37 250.0
DAVIS, D. CAM NL 36 240.2
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 35 257.2
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 35 221.2
SUPPAN, J. LOS NL 35 211.2
LAWRENCE, B. MID NL 34 226.2
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 33 237.1
7 players tied at 32

The 10 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 30 38
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 28 38
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 27 35
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 26 33
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 23 35
SUPPAN, J. LOS NL 22 35
DAVIS, D. CAM NL 22 36
WRIGHT, J. TEM NL 21 31
TRACHSEL, S. TEM NL 21 32
HERNANDEZ, L. TEM NL 21 37

The 12 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
DRESE, R. NOR NL 9 27
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 8 35
HERNANDEZ, L. TEM NL 7 37
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 7 38
SANTOS, V. TOL NL 6 26
MORRIS, M. TOL NL 6 31
6 players tied at 5

The 12 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
ESCOBAR, K. CWK NL 5 32
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 5 35
DRESE, R. NOR NL 4 27
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 4 38
JENNINGS, J. CAM NL 3 20
HERNANDEZ, L. TEM NL 3 37
6 players tied at 2
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The 11 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
HERNANDEZ, O. LOS NL 4 16
BENSON, K. MIC NL 4 29
THOMSON, J. GCG NL 4 30
DRESE, R. NOR NL 3 27
7 players tied at 2

The 14 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
SEO, J. MIC NL 9 74.0
OHKA, T. KEN NL 9 92.0
REDMAN, M. TOL NL 8 166.2
BATISTA, M. NEW NL 7 107.0
WELLS, K. TOL NL 7 153.2
SANTOS, V. TOL NL 7 160.1
JOHNSON, J. TEM NL 6 99.2
7 players tied at 5

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
MAY, D. GCG NL 2.4 176.2
LACKEY, J. MIC NL 3.1 187.0
MADDUX, G. GCG NL 3.5 190.1
WILLIS, D. MIC NL 3.6 183.0
PEREZ, O. MOH NL 3.7 205.1
DAVIS, D. CAM NL 3.7 240.2
THOMSON, J. GCG NL 3.9 198.2
MILTON, E. GCG NL 4.0 207.1
WILSON, P. NOR NL 4.0 164.0
ESCOBAR, K. CWK NL 4.0 229.0

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
SUPPAN, J. LOS NL 6.3 211.2
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 6.1 257.2
ARROYO, B. NEW NL 6.1 172.0
MARQUIS, J. MOH NL 5.9 193.1
MOYER, J. MID NL 5.7 197.1
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL 5.5 174.0
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 5.3 221.2
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 5.2 252.1
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 5.1 237.1
HERNANDEZ, L. TEM NL 5.0 250.0

The 11 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 297 273.0
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 273 252.1
PEREZ, O. MOH NL 235 205.1
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 230 229.2
ESCOBAR, K. CWK NL 206 231.0
HERNANDEZ, L. TEM NL 201 253.1
DAVIS, D. CAM NL 191 240.2
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 189 257.2
ZITO, B. CWK NL 175 206.2
2 players tied at 169

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
PEREZ, O. MOH NL 10.3 205.1
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 9.8 273.0
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 9.7 252.1
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 9.0 221.2
ESCOBAR, K. CWK NL 8.1 229.0
MADDUX, G. GCG NL 8.0 190.1
LACKEY, J. MIC NL 7.9 187.0
WILLIS, D. MIC NL 7.6 183.0
ZITO, B. CWK NL 7.6 206.2
ARROYO, B. NEW NL 7.5 172.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 7.7 273.0
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 7.8 257.2
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 9.2 252.1
WRIGHT, J. TEM NL 9.2 211.1
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 9.5 237.1
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 9.5 221.2
ESCOBAR, K. CWK NL 9.7 229.0
MADDUX, G. GCG NL 9.8 190.1
HERNANDEZ, L. TEM NL 9.9 250.0
PEREZ, O. MOH NL 10.1 205.1

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
MAY, D. GCG NL 15.5 176.2
LIDLE, C. CAM NL 15.4 171.1
REDMAN, M. TOL NL 15.3 166.2
LOWE, D. KEN NL 14.5 197.1
WILSON, P. NOR NL 13.9 164.0
HAMPTON, M. GCG NL 13.8 179.0
KIM, S. KEN NL 13.7 184.0
LACKEY, J. MIC NL 13.5 187.0
MOYER, J. MID NL 12.8 197.1
ZITO, B. CWK NL 12.8 206.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 5.2 252.1
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 5.6 273.0
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 5.6 257.2
WRIGHT, J. TEM NL 6.1 211.1
PEREZ, O. MOH NL 6.6 205.1
HERNANDEZ, L. TEM NL 6.8 250.0
GLAVINE, T. CWK NL 6.9 237.1
ESCOBAR, K. CWK NL 6.9 229.0
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 7.1 221.2
DAVIS, D. CAM NL 7.5 240.2

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
MAY, D. GCG NL 12.8 176.2
LIDLE, C. CAM NL 12.5 171.1
REDMAN, M. TOL NL 11.3 166.2
LACKEY, J. MIC NL 11.2 187.0
LOWE, D. KEN NL 10.9 197.1
KIM, S. KEN NL 10.4 184.0
WILSON, P. NOR NL 10.3 164.0
HAMPTON, M. GCG NL 10.3 179.0
MOYER, J. MID NL 10.1 197.1
WILLIS, D. MIC NL 9.9 183.0
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL 1.6 257.2
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL 1.7 273.0
MADDUX, G. GCG NL 1.9 190.1
LACKEY, J. MIC NL 2.1 187.0
ARROYO, B. NEW NL 2.2 172.0
BENSON, K. MIC NL 2.2 202.1
THOMSON, J. GCG NL 2.3 198.2
MOYER, J. MID NL 2.4 197.1
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL 2.4 174.0
LAWRENCE, B. MID NL 2.4 226.2

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
ZITO, B. CWK NL 3.8 206.2
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL 3.7 252.1
REDMAN, M. TOL NL 3.5 166.2
LOWE, D. KEN NL 3.4 197.1
HAMPTON, M. GCG NL 3.2 179.0
WILSON, P. NOR NL 3.2 164.0
KIM, S. KEN NL 3.1 184.0
MARQUIS, J. MOH NL 3.1 193.1
TRACHSEL, S. TEM NL 3.0 206.0
DAVIS, D. CAM NL 3.0 240.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
JOHNSON, R. NEW NL  .63 273.0
SCHILLING, C. NEW NL  .66 257.2
WRIGHT, J. TEM NL  .72 211.1
WASHBURN, J. LOS NL  .72 174.0
THOMSON, J. GCG NL  .72 198.2
DRESE, R. NOR NL  .77 211.1
DAVIS, D. CAM NL  .79 240.2
SCHMIDT, J. LOS NL  .82 252.1
LAWRENCE, B. MID NL  .87 226.2
TRACHSEL, S. TEM NL  .87 206.0

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
MOYER, J. MID NL 2.05 197.1
MILTON, E. GCG NL 1.74 207.1
MADDUX, G. GCG NL 1.61 190.1
LIDLE, C. CAM NL 1.47 171.1
MARTINEZ, P. TEM NL 1.34 221.2
WILLIAMS, W. TOL NL 1.30 193.2
LACKEY, J. MIC NL 1.30 187.0
REDMAN, M. TOL NL 1.30 166.2
MAY, D. GCG NL 1.27 176.2
MORRIS, M. TOL NL 1.24 204.0


